and families into stable living environments, treatment, and recovery through funding of 

programs like the Street to Home initiative; and 

WHEREAS, Housing Forward, as a sole source provider, will serve as the Project Lead 

for the Street to Home Initiative Phase 2, which is a Twenty-Eight Million ($28,000,000.00) 

public and private funded project that aims to accelerate diversion and rehousing of 

individuals from existing shelters, and individuals from the streets and encampments in 

Dallas and Collin Counties; and 

WHEREAS, on September 17, 2025, the City Council authorized the FY 25-26 Budget,